G.N. 6007

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

COMPANIES REGISTRY

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

3023944
0244583
3058098
1926945
2360253
2810381
2544654
3041176
2686822
2384021
0592324
2583157
1706577
0569067
3183253

3216466
2281736
3091850
2896780
3075511
3031729
2853251
2426687
3040893
1041588

AGON TRADING LIMITED

ALFA TONE LIMITED

ANYU CONSULTING LIMITED

Advanced Digital Communication International Limited
Alandsa Group Limited

Amazing Housewares Co., Limited

Anex Trade Limited

Applied Power Microelectronics Limited

BAGGUYS LIMITED

BIG SINO (ASIA) LIMITED

BILLION CONFORT LIMITED

BILLION DRAGON (HK) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
BUILD PROFIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED
BUSINESS RISE LIMITED

Bainian haozheng group (Henan) Co., Limited

Bring Solution Limited

Bushwhacker Technology Co., Limited

CENTRAL FIELD TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
CEPT (HK) CO., LIMITED

CHANG XING WEI (HK) LIMITED

CHUANGMETE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

CIGATEK TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) LIMITED
CLEARWATER TRADING LIMITED

CONCORD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CONQUER (CHINA) INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
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0533264
2760584
1581093
2740383
2577789
2571581
2971940

3040623

2092542
2563643
2688387
0616404
3032384
0219270
2683439
2976833
1960814
1732105
2850837
2683471
2904699
1902592
2915610
1301554
3046856
2015255
3054704
1760518
0942250
2028524
2822940
2980094

CRAVETTO WORLDWIDE LIMITED
CROSS-BORDER TAX LIMITED

CROWN RISE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Chang Yuen Development (HK) Limited

China Academy Culture Promotion Limited

China Ancestral Temple Culture Promotion Limited

China Huicai Classic Catering Culture International Investment
Management Limited

China Research Institute of Career education Limited

China Tianhui Int Group Limited

China Xiang Chu Culture Promotion Limited
Chinese In Iran Service Co., Limited

Chong Lai Enterprises Limited

DAEYOO BAGS CO., LIMITED

DASCOM MATSUTAKE LIMITED

DCL Logistics (Hong Kong) Limited

DEXX TRADING CO., LIMITED

DOSTION INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

DROID HK LIMITED

Dandelion Limited

Dookam Industrial co., Limited

E Chip Biometric Technology (HK) Co., Limited
E-flyup international Limited

EAGLE FLY HOLDING LIMITED

EFFECT WORKSHOP CONTRACTING LIMITED
ELEGANT GION INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ELIBIRD INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED
EVER BEST (HK) INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
EVER MOVE LIMITED

EXCHANGE EXPRESS LIMITED

EYEWEAR DESIGN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Efficient Electronic Technology Limited

Evercyan Trading Co., Limited
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2981202
2732976
1872145
1289835
2831649
1998728
2522470
3167368
3138716
3151026
2225443
1116989
2878223
2813963
2357494
2823854
0664800
2963946
2920320
0214482
2312667
0640829
3042884
3137802
3068127
2909850
0549015
3144326
0213271
2829562
2087110
2969668
2684664

FAITH SUN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
FFONE LIMITED

FULL TREASURE INVESTMENT LIMITED
FULLY EASE LIMITED

FUSHENG TRADE CO., LIMITED

FXSUN INNOTECH LIMITED

Fascination Fabric Corporation Limited

Firefox Entertainment Limited

Flowless Limited

Force Mos Technology Limited

Fruiffee Foods Company Limited

GAINT PLAN (HONG KONG) LIMITED

GIGA BRANDS HOLDINGS LIMITED

GITECH ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
GLO HARVEST HOLDINGS LIMITED

GLOBAL SPORT EVENT PROMOTIONS LIMITED
GLOBAL STAR INSURANCE CONSULTANT LIMITED
GOLDEN BAI FENG TRADING LIMITED
GOLDEN WELL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

GOOD MINT LIMITED

GRAND BAY LIMITED

GREAT SMART LIMITED

Germany Golden Castle Building Materials And Coatings Limited
Golden Welcom Fitness Management Limited

Green Candles Limited

Green Sea Blue Sky Enterprise Limited

H.K.C. GROUP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HAILAN OPTOELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HALEWALL LIMITED

HATTON LIMITED

HENGLY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

HHR TRADE LIMITED

HK ADAOFU E-BUSINESS CO., LIMITED
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3144353
3033220
2231405
2803369
2944390
1345564

2002338

3137554
2492298
1593304
3041113
3144881
2881600
2881595
2881570
2367006
3073336
2488462
1978518

2881547
1462951

3146242
2115757
1731095

1881476
2363983
2363872
1902367
3178415
2226459

HK Automatic Chemistry International Limited
HK D4C LIMITED

HK Global Trend International Co., Limited
HK MATERNAL GARMENT LIMITED

HK Premier Concept Materials Limited

HK S-TONGXIMENG ELECTRIC GROUP LIMITED

HK ZHONGQING HOPE EDUCATION INVESTMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HOAYA LIMITED

HOLLY INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HONG KONG BELSANA INTERNATIONAL FASHION LIMITED
HONG KONG BONINO SMART HOME CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG COSSO LIMITED

HONG KONG GOLD BEST LIMITED

HONG KONG GOLD FAITH LIMITED

HONG KONG GOLD PEARL LIMITED

HONG KONG KORE LIMITED

HONG KONG KURTZ INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG SANFU ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG SCHOOLS DEBATING AND PUBLIC SPEAKING
COMMUNITY LIMITED

HONG KONG TRUE BEST LIMITED

HONGKONG CHAMPAGNE ENTERPRISE GROUP
INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HONGKONG JIEFEI INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG LABBUILDER CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG QINGDA THE ENVIRONMENT ART DESIGN AND
RESEARCH INSTITUTE LIMITED

HONGKONG RISEN DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG YUANIIADUO LIMITED

HOT-POWER (HK) LIMITED

HOYEE INTERNATIONAL (HK) CO., LIMITED

HQ Clicks Media Limited

HS INDUSTRIAL (HK) LIMITED
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2942707
2691808
3157253
3155401
2680725
2928839
3152521
2868845
3166048
2840041
3166050
3166021
2934057
2926622
3145277
3035625
2592573
2548408
2972815
1970848
1731160
2677207
1105696
3044901
3091132
3133842
2687353
2031936
2814357

3141218
2032973
2930988
0429480

HUA RUN INNOVATION TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LIMITED

HUIMING TRADING LIMITED

HYGO LIMITED

HYMET LIMITED

Hai Yuan International Trade Co., Limited
Harmony Textile Company Limited

Hols Limited

Hong Kong Dexin Business Co., Limited

Hong Kong Hongtu Travel Service Co., Limited
Hong Kong Hundred Years Good Zheng Limited
Hong Kong Kufei Travel Service Co., Limited
Hong Kong RongTai Travel Service Co., Limited
Hong Kong Rongde Technology Co., Limited
Hong Kong Shuttlecock Training Centre Limited
Hong Kong Taiyou Travel Service Limited

Hong Kong Win War Electronic Trading Limited
Hong Kong Ying Mei Clothing Co., Limited
Hongkong RRH Trading Co., Limited

Hunan Astar New Materials Co., Limited

I FOREST LIMITED

LP.APTY LIMITED

IMOK TRADING LIMITED

IMPACT COMPUTER LIMITED

IP INFINITY LIMITED

IP Transformer Company Limited

ITALIAN PIAGET TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
JINCHENG LEATHER LIMITED

JOLLY GROUP (HONGKONG) LIMITED
JQILIN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS (HK) LIMITED

Japan Tapai Medicine Group Limited
Jebsen Group Hong Kong Limited
KADYMAY MEDICAL CO., LIMITED
KANCA LIMITED
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2930635
0798328
1706836
1894108

2277343
3141068
1836357
3147899
3084826
1457237
2948573
2206461
1635159
2173602
2884886
3018004
2672923
2672824
3140960
2571728
1907954
1907966
1907975
0505225
2208728
2556878
2274844
0727336
3160674
1460911
2822294
1650688

KANGERFU CO., LIMITED
KANON HONG KONG LIMITED
KARL CORPORATION LIMITED

KAY HOLINESS ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO.,
LIMITED

KING HING TAT CHINA-HK TRANSPORTATION LIMITED
KIU TRADING LIMITED

KT SPACE DESIGN GROUP LIMITED

KYUSHU SHENLU (HK) LIMITED

Kangle Network Technology Co., Limited

LANGUAGE KINGDOM LIMITED

LAPLACE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

LEADER GENERATION GROUP LIMITED

LENSEN ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

LIFE ELECTRONICS LIMITED

LOTUS (H&R) INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

LUX SKIN HK LIMITED

Life 4 All Services Company Limited

Life Logistics Services Company Limited

Logictech (Vietnam) Electronics Co., Limited

LoveJoy Express Limited

MACAO FUNG SHING CHU KEI NOODLE HOUSE LIMITED
MACAO SON TAK KONG RESTAURANT LIMITED
MACAO TAM CHAI YU CHUN RESTAURANT LIMITED
MAX FORUM LIMITED

MGC Design Consultants Limited

MOBILE MARKETING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
MOTION INTELLIGENCE CO., LIMITED

Medicalwear China Limited

Mengdisa Trade Limited

NANJING ONSHINE ACCESSORIES CO., LIMITED
NEW STEP TRADING LIMITED

NEWORLD INT'L EDUCATION GROUP (HK) DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED
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1866652
3014636
1403154
2936794
3070014
2117014
1803382
2107269
2454278
2325131
2967918
3057771
3060377

1038551
3129612
2494219
2786837
2929418
1917806
0855701
0973928
3029104
3128926
2926522
2218648
2029937
1562147

1532264
2231997
0831596
2660033
1135842

NK CONTRACTING LIMITED

NORWEGIAN CHEMICAL GROUP AS LIMITED
NOVEL CITY HOLDINGS LIMITED

Nature Creation International Trade Limited

New Fertilizer China Investment Co., Limited

New Leaders International Limited

Newtech Distribution Limited

OCEANAIR ELECTRONIC LIMITED

On Box Co. Limited

P INFINITY GROUP LIMITED

PANTHER ELECTRONIC LIMITED

PILOTAGE NETWORK SERVICE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
POISSON (HONG KONG) DESIGN CENTRE LIMITED

POWERGRAND ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED
PREMIER TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

PRO WEALTH LIMITED

PULIZZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Play Entertainment (Holding) Limited

Polar Sun Staring Company Limited

QUANTUM 39 POWER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Quality HealthCare Psychological Services Limited
RCL MARITIME SERVICE LIMITED

RISE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

RRL Global Services Limited

SHANDONG DEJIA HYDRAULIC PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
SHARJAH (HK) HOLDING CO., LIMITED

SHENZHEN JIANDE SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT COMPANY
LIMITED

SILICONE LIFE CO., LIMITED

SITC Semarang Shipping Company Limited

SKY TRAIL LIMITED

SMART RISE NETWORK ENGINEERING LIMITED
STACKYARD INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
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3013525 STAR NATURE CO., LIMITED

1847928 SUCA LIVING CO., LIMITED BEFEARAT

3155668 SUMMER 1 LIMITED

3155674 SUMMER 2 LIMITED

3155680 SUMMER 3 LIMITED

3155686 SUMMER 4 LIMITED

3155709 SUMMER 5 LIMITED

1936917 SUNSHINE IMP.& EXP. CO., LIMITED BE > e A TR A E]

1780887 SUNSMART DIGITAL CO LIMITED J7 R EHEA TR\

1008972 SURE WAVE (HONG KONG) LIMITED HEEBAEREAE

2686112 SUVAHNA LIMITED LA TR A E

2146472 Siam Air Transport (G.S.A) Co., Limited EEENTZEGEREDARAE]

2906771 Sinotea Health Industry Group Co., Limited B e e R A TR

3083768 Status Investment Limited B AR AT

3051539 Suzhou Greenland (H.K.)Co., Limited FRMEHARE () ARAE

2002875 T&H Technical Company Limited YERHYATRAE

2040740 TIGER DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY HONGKONG LIMITED

0499480 TIKSON ELECTRONICS LIMITED SN SERAE

3172426 TOP FRIEND CORPORATION LIMITED SEEHATRA T

3095815 TOWINSOURCE HK LIMITED P E AR

2436156 TRIPLE ARROW LIMITED AR

2111178 TURBO WIN HOLDINGS LIMITED 25 B2 A TR\ H]

2359765 Top Value Machinery Limited

1247537 U-GLORY INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED HEEIRSERRAT

0958755~ UFI Properties Consultant Limited S R TR A ]

2704420 URWAY (HK) COMPANY LIMITED WEE (Fi#) BRAH

2933017 USA PENUUBOY INT'L LIMITED EFTEATEISAR AT

2497619 Unithink Innovation Co., Limited FEBEEE BT RERATRA
Eil

1793599 VAST SMART INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED BMEE RS EAERAE

0782217 VIEWPOINT PACIFIC VENTURES LIMITED

1726161 VIGER TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED SRR TR AT

0463971 VIGOTEX LIMITED

2378463 WESON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED EHRHAREAT



1746974 WIN FAITH INDUSTRIES LIMITED AR AR A
2898892 WINDOOR TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED EIRHEATRAE
0249339 WING HAN (HY) LIMITED

0732928 WISEFORD CORPORATION LIMITED FUERTETRA T

2109993 Wealthbase International Trading Limited

2959327 Webook Limited

3174403 Whoest Trading Co., Limited

1585842 XIAMEN JIUPENG IMP. & EXP. CO., LIMITED TE P UME M A TR A S

2656895 XIANGYONGEFENG CO., LIMITED YA AR AT

3119479 Xinzhenmei Supply Chain Management (HK) Co., Limited EFEMENSHER AR
AT

1000723 Xzibit Gifts and Gadgets Limited

2679052 YIZAO LIMITED AR A E]

2692160 YUECHENG ENTERPRISES LIMITED R SR T

3158541 YUEZI TRADE LIMITED IR BHERAE

3036565 Yellow Sun Limited

2567633 YunXi (HK) Co., Limited TE(F AR

2723070 Zhongchuang Haiyu International Trading Limited FANSEEEE BATRAE

2220181 Zhongxin International Energy Co., Limited S EPEEE AR A E]

2385170 iHope Enterprise Co., Limited
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6 October 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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